

FIR No.175/15
PS Malviya Nagar
State Vs. Gulfam etc.

18.11.2019

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused on bail with Sh. Shubham Jain, Ld. Counsel.

PW Kasif is present. However, he submits that he is not feeling well. As such, he is discharged unexamined for today and bound down for the next date.

Put up for PE on 04.02.2020.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 18.11.2019