

CNR No. DLST01-007698-2017

SC No. 508 of 2017

State Vs Gulfan & Ors.

FIR No. 175/2015

PS Malviya Nagar

27.05.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
All four accused on bail.
Sh. Brijmohan, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
PW Sh. Kasif in person.

Heard. Records perused.

PW3 Sh. Kasif has been examined. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of accused persons as their main counsel is not available today on account of personal exigency.

Let PW3 Sh. Kasif be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **19.11.2022**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/27.05.2022