

**SC No. 508/2017**  
**STATE Vs. GULFAN AND ORS**  
**FIR No. 175 /2015**  
**PS Malviya Nagar**

**19.09.2023**

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Accused Gulfan, Irshad, Arbaz and Arif absent.

Let NBW be issued against the accused persons namely alongwith notices u/s 446 Cr.P.C. to their respective sureties, be executed through SHO concerned returnable for NDOH.

PW Kasif absent despite service of summons. Let bailable warrants in sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued through SHO concerned.

Summons issued to PW Md. Asif received back unserved. Let fresh summons be issued to PW Md. Asif through DCP concerned for NDOH.

MHC(M) along with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **08.01.2024**.

(VISHAL PAHUJA)  
ASJ (FTC) -02/SOUTH,  
SAKET COURTS/DELHI  
19.09.2023

At 02:50 PM

All the accused persons appeared along with Ld. Counsel and has moved application seeking cancellation of NBWs issued against them.

Submissions heard. Application stands allowed subject to cost of Rs.1000/- to be deposited by each of the

accused with DLSA, South within two days and receipt be filed in the Court.

Applications stands disposed of accordingly.

Issuance of NBWs stands dispensed with.

Now to come up on 08.01.2024.

(VISHAL PAHUJA)  
ASJ (FTC) -02/SOUTH,  
SAKET COURTS/DELHI  
19.09.2023